FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TRADEMARKS ON	T XZ
	The state of the s
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
realise of conveying party(les).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Novistar, Inc. ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: Petroleum Place Energy Solutions, L.P. Address: 1221 Lamar, Suite 1400 Houston, TX 77010
☑ Corporation _ DELANBRE_ □Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation
3. Nature of conveyance:	5) Other - TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: March 31, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,834,878
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐No	Additional numbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🗷 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed; 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\tint{\text{\text{\text{\tin\text{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\text{\text{\text{\text{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{\texi{
Internal Address: Attn: Patricia Paquet	(any deficiency in enclosed fees) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Travis St., Suite 3400	8. Deposit account number:
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002-3095	12-1322 (Atty Dkt:018400-00012) (DO NOT attach duplicate copy of this page even if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infororiginal document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
PATRICIA PAQUET Name of Person Signing Signature	nquet Nay 5, 2005
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docum	nent: 4

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0658** FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NOVISTAR, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of

business located at 1331 Lamar, Suite 1650, Houston, Texas 77010, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"),

owns certain marks which are listed on Exhibit A, attached herewith and made a part hereof, (the

"Marks"); and

WHEREAS, PETROLEUM PLACE ENERGY SOLUTIONS, L.P., a Texas limited

partnership, having a principal place of business located at 1221 Lamar, Suite 1400, Houston,

TX 77010, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to the trademark and any applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and

extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected

therewith.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR

has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the

ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the

above identified trademark and any applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals

and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected

therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past injury thereto.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0659 EXECUTED effective as of the 31st day of March, 2005.

NO	VIS	ĮAK,	INC.

Printed Name:

Tarig F. Anani Chief Legal Officer

Title: Date Signed: Ma

8:46

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Taria to the foregoin	BEFORE	ME, the	undersigned	authority,	on this	day	personally	appeared
1ana	F. HM	M)	, known to	me to be t	he perso:	n who	se name is s	subscribed
to the foregoing	ng instrume	nt and acl	cnowledged to	me under o	oath that	he exe	cuted the sa	ime as the
act and deed	of NOVIST	TAR, INC	C., as				for the pur	
consideration	therein expi	ressed.			_		.	<u>.</u>

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office, this 2 day of May

Outbul O. Doyle

2005.

lotary Public, State of Texas

September 23, 2007

Notary Public in and for

the State of Texas

LOCKE LIDDEL-SAPP_ Fax:7132234619 May 6 2005 8:47 P.05

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No./Date
	2,834,878 04/20/2004

3

HOUSTON: 018400.00012: 998662v1

RECORDED: 05/06/2005

REEL: 003112 FRAME: 0661